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ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
HOTELS/MOTELS, GUEST HOUSE IN DELHI
Hasan Chaudhary Munawwar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Hotels/Motels, Guest Houses running in Delhi, at present;

(b) the number of hotels/Motels/Guest Houses having their valid licences and the number of those which do not have any licence issued from MCD/NDMC/DDA/DCP (licensing);

(c) the total number of persons applied for the licence during the last three years and thereafter till date and the number of cases lying pending presently;

(d) the time by which the licences are likely to be issued to them;

(e) whether keeping in view the forthcoming Common Wealth Games the Government is now planning for efficiently handling and managing the international crowd and players by regularizing all of these guest houses; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a) & (b): There are approximately 1075 hotels/motels/guest houses in Delhi out of which 369 have valid licences issued by the Deputy Commissioner of Police (Licensing) and 706 do not have valid licences.

(c) & (d): The details of applications received for grant of licences, the number of licences issued, the applications rejected and the applications pending are given in the enclosed statement. Grant of licences in pending cases depends on receipt of requisite reports from the concerned civic agencies.

(e): No proposal to issue licences to guest houses without completing the prescribed formalities is presently under consideration of the Government.

(f): Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) AND (d) OF THE LOK SABRA UNST ARRED QUESTION NO. 3035 DUE
FOR ANSWER ON 22ND MARCH. 2005.

Year   Total No.of No. of  No. of  No. of
   applications licences applications applications
   received issued rejected which are
         pending

2002   65  6  22  37
2003   46  1  10  35
2004   51  -  10  41
2005 (up to 17 March) 7  -  -  7


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

